The Guadalupe river at Riverside park is on the rise again.  There is a river flood warning until further notice.  As of 316AM the river level was 23.6 feet, and minor flooding is currently occurring and moderate flooding is expected.  The river will crest at near 28 feet on Sunday morning, before it makes a slow fall.  At 28 feet water flows into Saxet lake park and will start to cover Fordyce road.  Portions of Saxet lake and Riverside park will be underwater.  The Zoo and the Riverside stadium will be inaccessible.  Additional rains upstream and in Victoria could change this current forecast, we will keep you updated as conditions change.